V=T/A

1dIvs

SIA

U

14IvVS

Bx3+

T

(s1up) uoneinp
suondnuiialul slswnsuod
|le Jo wns arebaibbe enuuy

S
B+C+E | Dx60+Fx60

fenuue suondnuiaiul [eloL

R

(9s9) nuwiy
papasdxa Oym SIaWNsuUod Jo ‘ON

(959) uoneInp Hoys LN Xe

(§59) nwij uby
pPapaaIXa OYM SIBWNSU0D JO "ON

-----(10/2016- 12/2016)

(8S9) siH fenuue
psuue|d uoneinp Uby LINd XeW

(Without Load Shedding)

(¥s9)
uondnuiaiul pauue|d 1By jo Hwi|
pPapaadxa oYM SIaWNSU0I 4O "ON

(#S9) suondnuiaul
pauue|d J0 "ON LINd XeiN

(€$9) nwi| uby
pPapaaIXa OYM SIBWNSU0D JO "ON

(£S9) siH renuue pauue|d
-un uopeInp UBy LINd XeW

(259) LINd papaadxa
uondnuaiul Alddns pauue|d
-Un 3SOYM SIBWNSUOD JO "ON

(2zs9) renuuy uondnuiaiul
pauue|d-un 4o 'ON LINd

2nd Quarterly Performance Report

C-G

(S1H) OT 48348 paIoIsay

11KV (Independent Feeders)

(TS9) (SIH) OT UlyNM paiolsal
suondnualu| pauue|d-un

ISLAMABAD ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY

Data

(sJH) uoneing uondnuiiaiul
pauue|d [enuuy Jawnsuod

(Distribution)

uondnuialu| pauue|d
JO "ON [10] [enuuy SIaWnsuod

(siH)
uolneinp suondniiaiul pauue|d
-un Buo| [enuuy Jawnsuo)

uondnuiiaiul Buoj pauue|d
-un [elo] [enuuy lawnsuod

Performance

suondnuiaiul
}0yS [e10] [ENUUY JBWNSUOD

Performance Standard

slawnsuo)
S1JOA 0€Z/00% 40 "ON [e10L

SI3P3d34 AMTT 40 'ON

$81241D JO aweN

‘ON IS

109.77
7.81
312
234.0
102.89

4.78 | 257.17

3.21
1.27
1.7
1.20
2.79

25576
570
4629
1869
2340
34984

747
93
86
10
12

948

140
140
140
140
140
140

64
64
64
64
64
64

44
44
44
44
44
44

30
30
30
30
30
30

651
91
63

811

301
56
31
36

428

96
14
128

98
19
121

105
33
147

546
85
39

673

233
73
18
10

340

168
54
18
10

Islamabad

2 |Rawalpindi
3 |Attock

4 |Jhelum

5 |Chakwal

1
IESCO TOTAL | 256




V=TIA

1aIvs

U=S/A

HIvVS

Bx3+

T

(S1un) uoneanp
suondnuiialul s;IBWNSU0D
IIe 1o wins ayebaibbe enuuy

B+C+E [Dx60+Fx60

fenuue suondniiaiul [e1oL

(959) Hwi| papasdxs
Oym siawinsuod Jo ‘ON

(9s9)
uoneinp uoys 1INd XelN

(59) nwi| 1By papssdxa
Oym siawinsuod Jo ‘ON

(5S9) siH [enuue pauue|d
uoneinp LBy 1Nd Xew

(Without Load Shedding)

(¥S9) uondnuiaul pauue|d
1BV J0 1w papaadxa
OYM SJIBWNSUO0D JO "ON

(rS9) suondnuziul
pauue|d 40 "ON LINd XeiN

(€s9) nwi| 1By papasdxs
OYM SISWNSUO0D JO 'ON

(€S9) siH [enuue pauue|d
-un uoneinp UBY 1IANd Xew

(259) LINd papaddxad
uondnuiaiul Alddns pauueid
-Un 9SOYM SJSWNSUO0D JO "ON

2nd Quarterly Performance Report -----(10/2016- 12/2016)

(2s9) renuuy uondniiaiyl
pauue|d-un jo "ON LIAd

11 KV (Distribution Feeders)

C-G

(siH) 0T 18)4e paloisay

ISLAMABAD ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY

(1s9)
(S4H) OT uIysm paiolsal
suondnuaiul pauue|d-un

(Distribution)
Data

(s4H) uoireing uondnuiaiu]
pauue|d [enuuy Jawnsuod

uondniaiu| pauueld jo
‘ON [B}0L [eNUUY SJIBWNSU0D

(s4H) uoneinp
suondnuiaiul pauueld
-un Buo| [enuuy Jawnsuo)

uondnuiaiul Buo| pauue|d
-un [ejoL [enuuy JsWwnsuod

Performance

Performance Standard

suondnualul Loys
[e101 [enuuy Jawnsuo)

slawnsuo)
S}OA 0€2/00% 40 "ON [e10L

SI3pad4 AMTT 40 "ON

$81241D 4O BweN

"ON IS

0.11
0.18
0.25
0.39
0.28

0.00
0.005
0.00
0.01
0.01

83794

45423
5102 | 333302 | 0.0058| 0.38

2414 | 89111
3562 | 178983

13964 | 730613

1309
1577

0
0
0
0
0
0

275/300
275/300
275/300
275/300
275/300
275/300

0
0
0
0
0
0

80/96
80/96
80/96
80/96
80/96
80/96

0
0
0
0
0
0

16
16
16
16
16
16

0
0
0
0
0
0

88/175
88/175
88/175
88/175
88/175
88/175

0
0
0
0
0
0

60/80
60/80
60/80
60/80
60/80
60/80

0
0
0
0
0
0

1023
3588
2201
1252
2934

575
5299
852
1280
2674

286
1514
213
325
628
2966 | 10680 | 10998

136
90
587
56
168
1037

112
263
1276
40
93
1784

911
925

55 | 336374 | 1212
69 | 463119 | 2841

108 | 501597

Islamabad | 205 | 395649
2 |Rawalpindi| 223 | 873072 | 3325

IESCO TOTAL | 660 [2569811| 9214

3 |Attock
4 (Jhelum
5 |Chakwal

1




Form-1

[See rule 7(3) (b) 1]

CONSUMER SERVICE AND SYSTEM PERFORMANCE 2nd QUARTERLY REPORT

Guaranteed Standards-Unplanned Power Supply Interruptions

10/2016-12/2016

Consumers
Supply Voltage

Total Number of
unplanned consumer
Power Supply
Interruptions

Number of Urban
unplanned consumers Power Supply Interruptions
(GSIv)

Number of Rural

Unplanned consumers Power

Supply Interruptions
(GSIR)

Restored within 10 Hrs:

Extending beyond 10 Hrs:

Restored within

Extending
16 Hrs: beyond 16 Hrs:

220 KV

132 KV
(24 No GSS)

2

2

66 KV
(01 No GSS)

1

1

33 KV

11 KV

811

811

400/230V

10,998

4,367

6,631 -

Consumers
Supply Voltage

Maximum permitted
number of unplanned
Power Supply
Interruptions for each
individual consumer
per Quarter

Number of consumers
whose number of
unplanned Power Supply
Interruptions exceeded the
maximum limit of GS2.

Maximum permitted
aggregate duration of
unplanned Power Supply
Interruptions for each
individual consumers per
Quarter ( hours)

Number of consumers whose
aggregate unplanned Power
Supply Interruption time exceed
the maximum limit of GS3.

(GS2) (GS3)
220 KV 2 - 6 -
132 KV 2 - 6 -
66 KV 2 - 6 -
33 KV 8 - 11 -
11 KV 8 0 11 -
400/230V

Urban 15 0 22 0

20 0 175 (distribution company), 0

400/ 230 V Rural

240 for KESC




Form-2

[See rule 7(3) (b)]

CONSUMER SERVICE AND SYSTEM PERFORMANCE 2nd QUARTERLY REPORT

Guaranteed Standards Planned Power Suppl

Interruptions (Without Load Sheddin

10/2016-12/2016

Consumers Maximum permitted Number of consumers Maximum Power Supply Number of consumers
Supply Voltage | number of planned Power whose planned Power Interruption aggregate whose aggregate planned
Supply Interruption for Supply Interruption duration (Hours) for each | Power Supply Interruption
each individual consumer exceeded the maximum individual consumer per duration exceeded the
per Quarter (GS4) limit of (GS4) Quarter (GSb5) maximum limit of (GS5)
220 KV 1 0 9 0
132 KV 4 0 9 0
66 KV 4 0 9 0
33 KV 8 0 16 0
11 KV 8 0 16 0
400/230V
Urban 16 0 20 0
400/ 230 V Rural 16 0 24 0




Form-3

[See rule 7(3)-(b)

CONSUMER SERVICE AND SYSTEM PERFORMANCE 2nd QUARTERLY REPORT

Guaranteed Standards-Unplanned Short Duration Power Supply Interruptions

10/2016-12/2016

Consumer Supply

Maximum permitted number of short

Number of consumers whose short duration

Voltage duration Power Supply Interruptions Power Supply Interruptions exceeded the
for each individual consumer per maximum limit of (GS6)
Quarter (GS6)
132/ 66 KV 1 0
33/11 KV 35 0
400/230V Urban 68 0
400/ 230V Rural 75 0




Form -4
CONSUMER SERVICE AND SYSTEM PERFORMANCE 2nd QUARTERLY REPORT

Overall Standards - Average Power Supply Interruption.

(Without Load Shedding) 10/2016-12/2016
Consumer Supply Total number of Total annual number SAIFI Aggregate sum of all SAIDI
Voltage consumers served by| of consumers Power 0oSs1 consumers Power (0S2)
the distribution Supply Interruptions HN=(3)/(2 Supply Interruption 6)=(5)/(2
company in a giver *x Duration in Minutes
year *kk
1 3 4 5 6
220 KV 0 0 0 0 0
132 KV 24 2 0.08 50 2.08
66 KV 1 1 1 5 5
33 KV 0 0 0 0 0
11 KV 340 948 2.79 34984 103
400/ 230V 2569811 13,964 0.01 730613 0.28
TOTAL IESCO
GENERAL 2,570,151 14,912 0.01 765597 0.30
CONSUMERS

* Calculation of SAIFI (OS1) and SAIDI (OS2) shall not include any power supply interruptions caused due to failure or outage
(planned or unplanned) on the Generation and / or Transmission System (Owned by NTDC) or another ensee’s System.

**Total number of consumers power supply interruptions shall be computed by summating the total number of consumers affected by each
and ever power supply interruption for all the power supply interruptions in a given year.

*** Aggregate sum of all consumers power supply interruption durations in minutes shall be computed by summation for each and every power
supply interruption the product of total number of consumers affected by a power supply interruption and the duration of such power
supply interruption in minutes.



Form-5

CONSUMER SERVICE AND SYSTEM PERFORMANCE 2nd QUARTERLY REPORT
Guaranteed Standards — Time Frame for New Connections *

10/2016-12/2016

Eligible consumer’s
new Power Supply
Connection
requirements (
Voltage and load
level specific)

Maximum * time period
of provision of new
connection ( calendar
days) (0OS3)

Total number of eligible
consumers who applied
for a new connection

Total number of eligible
consumers who applied
for a new connection and
were connected within
the maximum permitted
time period of (OS3)

Total number of eligible
consumer who applied
for a new connection but
did not receive
connection thin the
maximum permitted time
period of (OS3)

Voltage level upto
400 V and load upto
15 KW (Urban)

30

10,350

10,350

Voltage level upto
400 V and load upto
15 KW (Rural)

30

9,020

9,020

Voltage level upto
400 V and load above
15 KW but not
exceeding 70 KW

53

115

115

Voltage level upto
400 V and load above
15 KW but not
exceeding 500 KW

73

43

43

Voltage level 11KV or
33KV and load above
500KW but not
exceeding 5000 KW

106

Voltage level 66KV and
above for all loads

496

* Time shall be counted from the date of registration of the application for a new connection till such time the consumer is provided the electric
power supply. However, the limits of this standard shall not include any time required that is beyond the control of a distribution company.




Form-6
CONSUMER SERVICE AND SYSTEM PERFORMANCE 2nd QUARTERLY REPORT
Overall Standards-Nominal Voltages

10/2016-12/2016

Consumers Supply Voltage
(0s4)

Maximum permitted voltage
level deviations

Number of consumers who
requested their Power
Supply voltage levels to be

Number of times where a
remedial action followed a
consumer request above

checked his Power Supply voltage
level check

220 KV (if applicable) +/- 5% - -
132 KV +/- 5% - -
66 KV +/- 5% - -
33 KV +/- 5% - -

11 KV +/- 5% 4 1-2 Time Each

400/ 230V Urban +/- 5% 963 1-2 Time Each

400/ 230V Rural +/- 5% 750 1-2 Time Each




Form-7

[See rule 7(3)(b)

CONSUMER SERVICE AND SYSTEM PERFORMANCE 2nd QUARTERLY REPORT
Overall Standards-Frequency

10/2016-12/2016

Consumers frequency

Maximum permitted
frequency deviations

Total number of

consumers who

requested their
frequency levels to be

Total number of times
where a remedial
action followed a
consumer request

checked about his frequency
level check
50 Hertz +/- 1% Nil Nil




Form-8

[See rule 7(3)(b)

CONSUMER SERVICE AND SYSTEM PERFORMANCE 2nd QUARTERLY REPORT
Overall Standards-Frequency

10/2016-12/2016

Priority group consumers Number of Average duration Maximum Number of Load (MW)
instances of of load shedding | duration of load Consumers interrupted due to
actuation of load | period (Hours) | shedding period | affected in each |load shedding in each
shedding (0OS6) per day (Hours) inaday | priority group priority group
Consumer in Rural areas. 104728 5-7 Hrs 08 Hrs 1268093 356
Consumer other than industrial in 191793 4-6 Hrs 06 Hrs 1,289,030 362
urban areas
Agricultural consumers where there
is dedicated Supply 0 0 0 0 0
Industrial consumers No indusrial Load Shedding (10.2016- to 12.2016)
Total Indepaedent Consumer 10269 ) )
Supply to Schools and Hospital 12907 4-6 Hrs 06 Hrs 2422 24
Defense / strategic institutions (most
of them are exempted from load shedding,
except a few) 10 No Grids and 82 No O/G 495 4 Hrs 06 Hrs 33 9

feeder having load of 176 MW is exempted
from load shedding.

Note:- All the Govt Hospitals, having independent feeders are exampted from load shedding, however the hospitals fed from general feeders

have to suffer load shedding or to use their own generators.

Each instance of load shedding is individually reported on an immediate basis giving the following information:
Reason for load shedding (Gap between Supply and Demand).

Start time and date of load shedding.
End time and date of load shedding.
Priority group of consumers affected.
Number of consumers and load (MW) affected in each priority group.
Measures taken to prevent recurrence (if applicable).

a)
b)
c)
d)
e)

f)




Form-9

[See rule 7(3)(b)

CONSUMER SERVICE AND SYSTEM PERFORMANCE 2nd QUARTERLY REPORT

Overall Standards-Safety

10/2016-12/2016

Type of Incident

Number of Electrical
incidents

Average duration of
absence from work

Longest duration of
absence from work

Electrical incident resulting in death or permanent
serious injury / disability to member of staff

01 No. (Fatal Accidents)

Electrical incident resulting in injury to member of
staff requiring hospital treatment or absence from
work for five days or more.

01 No. (Non Fatal Accidents)

64 Days

64 Days

Electrical incident resulting in injury to member of
staff requiring absence from work for 1-5 days.

Electrical incident resulting in injury to member of
staff not requiring absence from work

Electrical incident resulting in death or permanent
serious injury / disability to member of the public

Electrical incident injuring member of the public
involving distribution company’s plant or equipment

Electrical incident injuring member of the public not
involving distribution company’s plant or equipment

Safety reports received on toll free telephone number




Form-10

[See rule 7(3)(b)

CONSUMER SERVICE AND SYSTEM PERFORMANCE 2nd QUARTERLY REPORT
Consumer Formal Complaints Report

10/2016-12/2016

Nature of Received by | Received by Received Received in | Average time | Longest time in hours
Complaints person Telephone Electronically writting in hours to |to resolve a complaint
resolve a
complaint
Price of Electricity 741 2215 13 2252 2 Hour 4 Hour
Reliability of Supply 959 1879 135 1746 2 Hour 4 Hour
Planed interruptions 355 956 5 198 2 Hour 6 Hour
Supply Voltage level 639 428 3 374 2 Hour 4 Hour
New Connection 3020 1130 15 1064 168 Hour | Subject to availibility of
(1 Week) material
Safety 55 48 0 56 4 Hour 6 Hour
Other 115 110 0 30 2-4 Hour 8 Hour




Form-11

[See rule 7(3)(b)

CONSUMER SERVICE AND SYSTEM PERFORMANCE 2nd QUARTERLY REPORT
System Performance

10/2016-12/2016

System Voltage

Total length of
Distribution System in

Total number of
Distribution System

Faults/100 Km of
Distribution System

Service (Km) Faults
220 KV ( if applicable ) - - -
132 KV 2897.14 19 0.66
66 KV 581 0 0.00
33 KV 69 0 0.00
11 KV 24716 10640 43
400/ 230V 26405 20,177 76




