ISLAMABAD ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY

Performance Standard (Distribution) 2nd Quarterly Performance Report ---- (10/2016-12/2016)

Performance Standard (Distribution) 2nd Quarterly Performance Report ---- (10/2016-12/2016)

Performance Standard (Distribution) 2nd Quarterly Performance Report ---- (10/2016-12/2016)

						lalic	•	Data		1 IX V	(epender		Cacia	٠,	(AAICII	out L	ouu o	iicac	<u>9</u> /				
			Α	В	С	D	E	F	G	H=C-G	1	J	к	L	М	N	o	Р	Q	R	S = B+C+E	T = Bx3+ Dx60+Fx60	U=S/A	V=T/A
Sr: No.	Name of Circles	No. of 11KV Feeders	Total No. of 400/230 Volts Consumers	Consumer Annual Total Short Interruptions	Consumer Annual Total unplanned long interruption	Consumer Annual long un- planned interruptions duration (Hrs)	Consumers Annual Total No. of Planned Interruption	Consumer Annual Planned Interruption Duration (Hrs)	Un-planned Interruptions restored within 10 (Hrs) (GS1)	Restored after 10 (Hrs)	PMT No. of un-planned Interruption Annual (GS2)	No. of consumers whose unplanned supply interruption exceeded PMT (GS2)	Max PMT Agrt duration unplanned annual Hrs (GS3)	No. of consumers who exceeded Agrt limit (GS3)	Max PMT No. of planned interruptions (GS4)	No. of consumers who exceeded limit of Agrt planned interruption (GS4)	Max PMT Agrt duration planned annual Hrs (GS5)	No. of consumers who exceeded Agrt limit (GS5)	Max PMT short duration (GS6)	No. of consumers who exceeded limit (GS6)	Total interruptions annual	Annual aggregate sum of all consumers interruptions duration (Mnts)	SAIFI	SAIDI
1	Islamabad	168	233	546	105	98	96	301	651	0	30	0	44	0	8	0	64	0	140	0	747	25576	3.21	109.77
2	Rawalpindi	54	73	85	6	1	2	4	91	0	30	0	44	0	8	0	64	0	140	0	93	570	1.27	7.81
3	Attock	18	18	39	33	19	14	56	63	0	30	0	44	0	8	0	64	0	140	0	86	4629	4.78	257.17
4	Jhelum	6	6	3	0	0	7	31	3	0	30	0	44	0	8	0	64	0	140	0	10	1869	1.7	312
5	Chakwal	10	10	0	3	3	9	36	3	0	30	0	44	0	8	0	64	0	140	0	12	2340	1.20	234.0
ES	CO TOTAL	256	340	673	147	121	128	428	811	0	30	0	44	0	8	0	64	0	140	0	948	34984	2.79	102.89

ISLAMABAD ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY

Performance Standard	(Distribution) 2	nd Quarterly Performance	Report (10/2016- 12/2016)
Performance	Data 11KV	(Distribution Feeders)	(Without Load Shedding)

			A	В	С	D	E	F	G	H=C-G	,	,	К		М	N	0	Р	o	R	S =	T = Bx3+	U=S/A	V=T/A
			^	ь	·	D .	_	Г		п=С-С	•	J	,	_	IVI	IN			ď	ĸ	B+C+E	Dx60+Fx60	U=3/A	V=I/A
S. Y.	Name of Circles	No. of 11KV Feeders	Total No. of 400/230 Volts Consumers	Consumer Annual Total Short Interruptions	Consumer Annual Total unplanned long interruption	Consumer Annual long un- planned interruptions duration (Hrs)	Consumers Annual Total No. of Planned Interruption	Consumer Annual Planned Interruption Duration (Hrs)	Un-planned Interruptions restored within 10 (Hrs) (GS1)	Restored after 10 (Hrs)	PMT No. of un-planned Interruption Annual (GS2)	No. of consumers whose un- planned supply interruption exceeded PMT (GS2)	Max PMT Agrt duration un- planned annual Hrs (GS3)	No. of consumers who exceeded Agrt limit (GS3)	Max PMT No. of planned interruptions (GS4)	No. of consumers who exceeded limit of Agrt planned interruption (GS4)	Max PMT Agrt duration planned annual Hrs (GS5)	No. of consumers who exceeded Agrt limit (GS5)	Max PMT short duration (GS6)	No. of consumers who exceeded limit (GS6)	Total interruptions annual	Annual aggregate sum of all consumers interruptions duration (Mnts)	SAIFI	SAIDI
1	Islamabad	205	395649	911	112	136	286	575	1023	0	60/80	0	88/175	0	16	0	80/96	0	275/300	0	1309	45423	0.00	0.11
2	Rawalpindi	223	873072	3325	263	90	1514	5299	3588	0	60/80	0	88/175	0	16	0	80/96	0	275/300	0	5102	333302	0.0058	0.38
3	Attock	108	501597	925	1276	587	213	852	2201	0	60/80	0	88/175	0	16	0	80/96	0	275/300	0	2414	89111	0.005	0.18
4	Jhelum	55	336374	1212	40	56	325	1280	1252	0	60/80	0	88/175	0	16	0	80/96	0	275/300	0	1577	83794	0.00	0.25
5	Chakwal	69	463119	2841	93	168	628	2674	2934	0	60/80	0	88/175	0	16	0	80/96	0	275/300	0	3562	178983	0.01	0.39
IE	SCO TOTAL	660	2569811	9214	1784	1037	2966	10680	10998	0	60/80	0	88/175	0	16	0	80/96	0	275/300	0	13964	730613	0.01	0.28

[See rule 7(3) (b) I]

CONSUMER SERVICE AND SYSTEM PERFORMANCE 2nd QUARTERLY REPORT

Guaranteed Standards-Unplanned Power Supply Interruptions

0	Total Novelean of	Manadaan	- f	Ni	- (D l		
Consumers	Total Number of		of Urban		of Rural		
Supply Voltage	unplanned consumer	unplanned consumers Po	Unplanned consumers Power				
	Power Supply	(GS	SIU)		erruptions		
	Interruptions			(GSIR)			
		Restored within 10 Hrs:	Extending beyond 10 Hrs:	Restored within	Extending		
				16 Hrs:	beyond 16 Hrs:		
220 KV	-	-	-	-	-		
132 KV	0						
(24 No GSS)	2	2	-	-	-		
66 KV	1	1					
(01 No GSS)	ı .	ı	-	-	-		
33 KV	-	-	-	-	-		
11 KV	811	811	-	-	-		
400 / 230 V	10,998	4,367	-	6,631	-		
Consumers	Maximum permitted	Number of consumers	Maximum permitted	Number of consumers whose			
Supply Voltage	number of unplanned	whose number of	aggregate duration of	aggregate unp	olanned Power		
	Power Supply	unplanned Power Supply	unplanned Power Supply	Supply Interrup	tion time exceed		
	Interruptions for each	Interruptions exceeded the	Interruptions for each	the maximum	limit of GS3.		
	individual consumer	maximum limit of GS2.	individual consumers per				
	per Quarter		Quarter (hours)				
	(GS2)		(GS3)				
220 KV	2	-	6		-		
132 KV	2	-	6		-		
66 KV	2	-	6	,	-		
33 KV	8	-	11		-		
11 KV 8		0	11		-		
400 / 230 V	15	0	22)		
Urban	15	0			J		
400 / 230 V Rural	20	0	175 (distribution company), 240 for KESC	0			

Form-2

[See rule 7(3) (b)]

CONSUMER SERVICE AND SYSTEM PERFORMANCE 2nd QUARTERLY REPORT

Guaranteed Standards Planned Power Supply Interruptions (Without Load Shedding)

Consumers Supply Voltage	Maximum permitted number of planned Power Supply Interruption for each individual consumer per Quarter (GS4)	Number of consumers whose planned Power Supply Interruption exceeded the maximum limit of (GS4)	Maximum Power Supply Interruption aggregate duration (Hours) for each individual consumer per Quarter (GS5)	Number of consumers whose aggregate planned Power Supply Interruption duration exceeded the maximum limit of (GS5)
220 KV	1	0	9	0
132 KV	4	0	9	0
66 KV	4	0	9	0
33 KV	8	0	16	0
11 KV	8	0	16	0
400 / 230 V Urban	16	0	20	0
400 / 230 V Rural	16	0	24	0

Form-3

[See rule 7(3)-(b)

CONSUMER SERVICE AND SYSTEM PERFORMANCE 2nd QUARTERLY REPORT

Guaranteed Standards-Unplanned Short Duration Power Supply Interruptions

Consumer Supply Voltage	Maximum permitted number of short duration Power Supply Interruptions for each individual consumer per Quarter (GS6)	Number of consumers whose short duration Power Supply Interruptions exceeded the maximum limit of (GS6)
132 / 66 KV	1	0
33 / 11 KV	35	0
400 / 230 V Urban	68	0
400 / 230 V Rural	75	0

Form -4
CONSUMER SERVICE AND SYSTEM PERFORMANCE 2nd QUARTERLY REPORT

Overall Standards - Average Power Supply Interruption.

(Without Load Shedding)

Consumer Supply Voltage	Total number of consumers served by the distribution company in a giver year	Total annual number of consumers Power Supply Interruptions **	SAIFI (OS1) (4) = (3) / (2)	Aggregate sum of all consumers Power Supply Interruption Duration in Minutes	<u>SAIDI</u> (OS2) (6) = (5) / (2)
1	2	3	4	5	6
220 KV	0	0	0	0	0
132 KV	24	2	0.08	50	2.08
66 KV	1	1	1	5	5
33 KV	0	0	0	0	0
11 KV	340	948	2.79	34984	103
400 / 230 V	2569811	13,964	0.01	730613	0.28
TOTAL IESCO GENERAL CONSUMERS	2,570,151	14,912	0.01	765597	0.30

^{*} Calculation of SAIFI (OS1) and SAIDI (OS2) shall not include any power supply interruptions caused due to failure or outage (planned or unplanned) on the Generation and / or Transmission System (Owned by NTDC) or another ensee's System.

^{**}Total number of consumers power supply interruptions shall be computed by summating the total number of consumers affected by each and ever power supply interruption for all the power supply interruptions in a given year.

^{***} Aggregate sum of all consumers power supply interruption durations in minutes shall be computed by summation for each and every power supply interruption the product of total number of consumers affected by a power supply interruption and the duration of such power supply interruption in minutes.

Form-5
CONSUMER SERVICE AND SYSTEM PERFORMANCE 2nd QUARTERLY REPORT

Guaranteed Standards - Time Frame for New Connections *

Eligible consumer's new Power Supply Connection requirements (Voltage and load level specific)	Maximum * time period of provision of new connection (calendar days) (OS3)	Total number of eligible consumers who applied for a new connection	Total number of eligible consumers who applied for a new connection and were connected within the maximum permitted time period of (OS3)	Total number of eligible consumer who applied for a new connection but did not receive connection thin the maximum permitted time period of (OS3)
Voltage level upto 400 V and load upto 15 KW (Urban)	30	10,350	10,350	0
Voltage level upto 400 V and load upto 15 KW (Rural)	30	9,020	9,020	0
Voltage level upto 400 V and load above 15 KW but not exceeding 70 KW	53	115	115	0
Voltage level upto 400 V and load above 15 KW but not exceeding 500 KW	73	43	43	0
Voltage level 11KV or 33KV and load above 500KW but not exceeding 5000 KW	106	0	0	0
Voltage level 66KV and above for all loads	496	0	0	0

^{*} Time shall be counted from the date of registration of the application for a new connection till such time the consumer is provided the electric power supply. However, the limits of this standard shall not include any time required that is beyond the control of a distribution company.

Form-6 CONSUMER SERVICE AND SYSTEM PERFORMANCE 2nd QUARTERLY REPORT Overall Standards-Nominal Voltages

Consumers Supply Voltage (OS4)	Maximum permitted voltage level deviations	Number of consumers who requested their Power Supply voltage levels to be checked	Number of times where a remedial action followed a consumer request above his Power Supply voltage level check
220 KV (if applicable)	+/- 5%	1	-
132 KV	+/- 5%	-	-
66 KV	+/- 5%	-	-
33 KV	+/- 5%	-	-
11 KV	+/- 5%	4	1-2 Time Each
400 / 230 V Urban	+/- 5%	963	1-2 Time Each
400 / 230 V Rural	+/- 5%	750	1-2 Time Each

Form-7

[See rule 7(3)(b)

CONSUMER SERVICE AND SYSTEM PERFORMANCE 2nd QUARTERLY REPORT

Overall Standards-Frequency

Consumers frequency	Maximum permitted frequency deviations	Total number of consumers who requested their frequency levels to be checked	Total number of times where a remedial action followed a consumer request about his frequency level check
50 Hertz	+/- 1%	Nil	Nil

[See rule 7(3)(b)

CONSUMER SERVICE AND SYSTEM PERFORMANCE 2nd QUARTERLY REPORT

Overall Standards-Frequency

10/2016-12/2016

Priority group consumers	Number of instances of actuation of load shedding (OS6)	Average duration of load shedding period (Hours) per day	Maximum duration of load shedding period (Hours) in a day	Number of Consumers affected in each priority group	Load (MW) interrupted due to load shedding in each priority group
Consumer in Rural areas.	104728	5-7 Hrs	08 Hrs	1268093	356
Consumer other than industrial in urban areas	191793	4-6 Hrs	06 Hrs	1,289,030	362
Agricultural consumers where there is dedicated Supply	0	0	0	0	0
Industrial consumers		oad Shedding (10.201	*	-	-
Supply to Schools and Hospital	12907	4-6 Hrs	06 Hrs	2422	24
Defense / strategic institutions (most of them are exempted from load shedding, except a few) 10 No Grids and 82 No O/G feeder having load of 176 MW is exempted from load shedding.	495	4 Hrs	06 Hrs	33	9

Note:- All the Govt Hospitals, having independent feeders are exampted from load shedding, however the hospitals fed from general feeders have to suffer load shedding or to use their own generators.

Each instance of load shedding is individually reported on an immediate basis giving the following information:

- a) Reason for load shedding (Gap between Supply and Demand).
- b) Start time and date of load shedding.
- c) End time and date of load shedding.
- d) Priority group of consumers affected.
- e) Number of consumers and load (MW) affected in each priority group.
- f) Measures taken to prevent recurrence (if applicable).

Form-9

[See rule 7(3)(b)

CONSUMER SERVICE AND SYSTEM PERFORMANCE 2nd QUARTERLY REPORT

Overall Standards-Safety

Type of Incident	Number of Electrical incidents	Average duration of absence from work	Longest duration of absence from work
Electrical incident resulting in death or permanent serious injury / disability to member of staff	01 No. (Fatal Accidents)	-	-
Electrical incident resulting in injury to member of staff requiring hospital treatment or absence from work for five days or more.	01 No. (Non Fatal Accidents)	64 Days	64 Days
Electrical incident resulting in injury to member of staff requiring absence from work for 1-5 days.	-	-	-
Electrical incident resulting in injury to member of staff not requiring absence from work	-	-	-
Electrical incident resulting in death or permanent serious injury / disability to member of the public	-	-	-
Electrical incident injuring member of the public involving distribution company's plant or equipment	-	-	-
Electrical incident injuring member of the public not involving distribution company's plant or equipment	-	-	-
Safety reports received on toll free telephone number	-	-	-

Form-10

[See rule 7(3)(b) CONSUMER SERVICE AND SYSTEM PERFORMANCE 2nd QUARTERLY REPORT

Consumer Formal Complaints Report

Nature of Complaints	Received by person	Received by Telephone	Received Electronically	Received in writting	Average time in hours to resolve a complaint	Longest time in hours to resolve a complaint
Price of Electricity	741	2215	13	2252	2 Hour	4 Hour
Reliability of Supply	959	1879	135	1746	2 Hour	4 Hour
Planed interruptions	355	956	5	198	2 Hour	6 Hour
Supply Voltage level	639	428	3	374	2 Hour	4 Hour
New Connection	3020	1130	15	1064	168 Hour (1 Week)	Subject to availibility of material
Safety	55	48	0	56	4 Hour	6 Hour
Other	115	110	0	30	2-4 Hour	8 Hour

Form-11

[See rule 7(3)(b)

CONSUMER SERVICE AND SYSTEM PERFORMANCE 2nd QUARTERLY REPORT System Performance

System Voltage	Total length of Distribution System in Service (Km)	Total number of Distribution System Faults	Faults/100 Km of Distribution System
220 KV (if applicable)	-	-	-
132 KV	2897.14	19	0.66
66 KV	581	0	0.00
33 KV	69	0	0.00
11 KV	24716	10640	43
400 / 230 V	26405	20,177	76